the Government of the Marianas, but in no event for more than five years beyond the date of termination of the Trusteeship Agreement, there is authorized to be appropriated by the a sum up to \$7 million per year Congress of the United States/as may be needed to pay such obligations.

SEC. 436. For the purposes of the Tariff Schedules of the United States, the Mariana Islands shall be entitled to the same privileges as the insular possessions of the United States which are outside the custom territories of the United States.

SEC. 437. The Government of the Marianas shall submit to the President of the United States or his appointed representative an annual report on the administration of the funds transferred to the Government of the Marianas pursuant to the provisions of this chapter. Such reports shall be transmitted by the President to the Congress of the United States.

Chapter 4 - Government Property

SEC. 441. (a) Upon termination of the Trusteeship

Agreement the title to all real and personal property in

the Marianas District owned by the Government of

the Trust Territory of the Pacific Islands, and all interests

in such property including rights of use and including all

right, title, or interest of the Government of the Trust

Territory of the Pacific Islands in tidelands, submerged

lands, or filled lands in or adjacent to the Mariana Islands

held by the Government of the Trust Territory of the Pacific

Islands, shall be transferred to the Government of the Marianas Of